
McMaster (7-4-2, 7-4-2) -vs- Guelph (7-1-5, 7-1-5)
10/18/2019 at Guelph (GGAC West)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 67:01 (YELLOW), #7 Talia Merino-Sierra (MCMASTER)   70:51 (YELLOW), #22 Tessa Ladhani (GUELPH)   86:04
(YELLOW), #5 Ally Riganelli (MCMASTER)   

Date: 10/18/2019
Attendance: 100
Stadium: GGAC West
Officials: Scorer, Michelle Pino   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 1 0 1
Guelph 1 0 1

McMaster 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Juliana Hifawi 0 0 0 0
M 3 Hannah Chau-Stacey 1 0 0 0
M 5 Ally Riganelli 3 1 1 0
D 7 Talia Merino-Sierra 0 0 0 1
S 8 Lindsay Bosveld 1 0 0 0
S 9 Amy Froome 0 0 0 0
D 13 Claudia Continenza 0 0 0 0
S 19 Jade Smith 3 0 0 0
D 22 Mary Craig 0 0 0 0
D 24 Carling Goold 1 0 0 0
M 26 Victoria Orfei 2 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0

D 4 Dana Bally 0 0 0 0
M 10 Cailee Long 0 0 0 0
M 15 Jivan Yacou 0 0 0 0
D 17 Yasmine Lyons 0 0 0 0
M 20 Ignacia Jimenez 0 0 0 0
S 25 Megan Mamela 1 0 0 0

Totals 12 2 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Juliana Hifawi 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Guelph 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Brooke Davidson 0 0 0 0
MF 5 Danielle Sauve 0 0 0 0
D 6 Sayan Ladhani 1 0 0 0
F 15 Venessa Mazur 2 1 0 0
D 16 Alyssa Hodgson 1 1 0 0
MF 18 Sydney Vanderhoef 1 0 0 1
MF 19 Mia Cadieux 1 1 0 0
D 20 Chloe Valentine 0 0 0 0
F 21 Kate Knafelc 1 1 1 0
D 22 Tessa Ladhani 1 1 0 0
D 24 Laura Marrelli 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0

MF 4 Olivia Lennon 0 0 0 0
F 7 Sydney Johnson 0 0 0 0
D 8 Samantha Dickson 0 0 0 0
MF 10 Kaylin Twardowski 1 0 0 0
MF 11 Alana MacLean 0 0 0 0
F 27 Logan Todtz 0 0 0 0
GK 29 Santana Ferreira 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 5 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Brooke Davidson 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 7 5 12
Guelph 6 3 9

Saves By Period
McMaster 4 0 4
Guelph 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 2 0 2
Guelph 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
McMaster 0 0 0
Guelph 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

22:26
GUELP
H Kate Knafelc Sydney Vanderhoef *

33:41
MCMA
STER Ally Riganelli Talia Merino-Sierra *



Play By Play

0:00 Brooke Davidson at goalie for Guelph.
0:00 Juliana Hifawi at goalie for McMaster.
6:08 Guelph substitution: Alana MacLean for Chloe Valentine.
14:07 Shot by McMaster Jade Smith, Wide Left.
15:47 Shot by McMaster Jade Smith, Hit Crossbar.
15:53 Shot by McMaster Lindsay Bosveld, Wide Right.
16:10 Shot by Guelph Venessa Mazur, Save (by goalie) Juliana Hifawi.
20:01 Corner kick by McMaster Hannah Chau-Stacey [20:01].
21:14 Shot by Guelph Venessa Mazur, High.
22:26 GOAL by Guelph Kate Knafelc (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sydney Vanderhoef

McMaster 0, Guelph 1
-- *
28:32 Shot by McMaster Jade Smith, Hit Crossbar.
31:44 Shot by McMaster Victoria Orfei, High.
33:41 GOAL by McMaster Ally Riganelli, Assist by Talia Merino-Sierra

McMaster 1, Guelph 1
-- *
35:40 Shot by Guelph Tessa Ladhani, Defensive Save by Mary Craig.
35:49 Corner kick by Guelph Mia Cadieux [35:49].
36:03 Shot by Guelph Alyssa Hodgson, Save (by goalie) Juliana Hifawi.
39:11 Corner kick by McMaster Hannah Chau-Stacey [39:11].
40:47 Offside against McMaster.
43:59 Corner kick by Guelph Mia Cadieux [43:59].
45:00 Shot by Guelph Mia Cadieux, Save (by goalie) Juliana Hifawi.
45:00 Shot by McMaster Victoria Orfei, Save (by goalie) Brooke Davidson.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 Guelph substitution: Samantha Dickson for Alana MacLean.
45:00 Guelph substitution: Kaylin Twardowski for Mia Cadieux.
45:44 Corner kick by Guelph Mia Cadieux [45:44].
53:08 Guelph substitution: Logan Todtz for Kate Knafelc.
58:34 McMaster substitution: Megan Mamela for Amy Froome.
62:19 Shot by Guelph Sayan Ladhani, High.
67:01 Yellow card on McMaster Talia Merino-Sierra.
68:28 McMaster substitution: Jivan Yacou for Victoria Orfei.
70:51 Yellow card on Guelph Tessa Ladhani.
71:30 Guelph substitution: Sydney Johnson for Venessa Mazur.
73:48 Shot by McMaster Megan Mamela, High.
79:11 Shot by McMaster Ally Riganelli, Wide Right.
79:25 McMaster substitution: Amy Froome for Lindsay Bosveld.
81:49 Shot by McMaster Hannah Chau-Stacey, High.
86:04 Yellow card on McMaster Ally Riganelli.
86:22 Guelph substitution: Venessa Mazur for Sydney Johnson.
86:54 Shot by McMaster Ally Riganelli, Wide Right.
89:26 Shot by Guelph Sydney Vanderhoef, High.
90:00 Shot by McMaster Carling Goold, High.
90:00 Shot by Guelph Kaylin Twardowski, Wide Right.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


